
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013645-2021 

Tender

Procurement of an Investment Risk System

Border to Coast Pensions Partnership Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013645

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a6d3  

Published 16 June 2021, 3:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Border to Coast Pensions Partnership Ltd

5th Floor, Toronto Square, Toronto Street

Leeds

LS1 2HJ

Contact

procurement@bordertocoast.org.uk

Email

procurement@bordertocoast.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1134872550

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013645-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013645-2021
mailto:procurement@bordertocoast.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bordertocoast.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bordertocoast.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-
eb11-810c-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-
eb11-810c-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

https://www.bordertocoast.org.uk/
https://www.bordertocoast.org.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-eb11-810c-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6985f13c-86ce-eb11-810c-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of an Investment Risk System

Reference number

DN538476

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement of an Investment Risk System.

The documentation required for the procurement process will be available via our
procurement portal - Proactis at https://procontract.due-north.com/Login. If you are not
currently registered as a supplier, please do so now to access the invitation to tender. We
suggest one primary contact is used per organisation.

The invitation to tender is being issued with this contract notice today on 16/06/2021

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of an Investment Risk System.

Border to Coast require a system that provides Investment Risk Management, with the
capability to:

• Generate a full suite of Investment Risk Analytics and Attribution for our existing and future
funds

• Generate Investment Risk Reporting to support our ongoing investment and governance
requirements

• Provide a user interface to allow exploration of Investment Risk Analytics and Attribution

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial contract is for a period of 3 years and is subject to an option to renew for two
further periods of 1 year each

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008034

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

/Notice/008034-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Border to Coast Pensions Partnership Limited

5th Floor, Toronto Square, Toronto Street

Leeds

LS1 2HJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T13:24:42+0100
	TCPDF




